## **RESOLUTION NO. 161**

## APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE ALBANY COUNTY INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Introduced: 4/12/10 By Messrs. McCoy and Clenahan:

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the following individuals be appointed to serve as members of the Albany County Industrial Development Agency at the pleasure of the Albany County Legislature:

Chair, Gary W. Domalewicz, 23 Upton Road, Albany, New York
William M. Clay, 4 Highland Court, Albany, New York
Gene Messercola, 3879 Carman Road, Guilderland, New York
Theresa Marinello Ries, 423 Delaware Avenue, Albany, New York
Michael J. Paparian, 128 Spy Glass Court, Albany, New York
Terrence P. Hurley, 40 Campus Club Drive, Guilderland, New York
Mary Tina Goodwin-Segal, 4 Gibbs Circle, Albany, New York

and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 4/12/10